

101068141 ||



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.	JAO 40335A

	ATF NO. 18 MILES								
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Shinji NAKAMIYA 2. Hiroshi YABE 3. Tadao KADOWAKI 4. Yoshiki MAKIUCHI	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION 4-1, NISHI-SHINJUKU 2-CHOME SHINJUKU-KU TOKYO, JAPAN				
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	\boxtimes	Assignment			□Yes ⊠ No				
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
		cution Dates: 1. 4/23/99; 2. 5/6/99; 3. 4/26/99; 4. 5/99.							
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new app	licatio	on, the	e execution date of the application is:				
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/262,015		C.	Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers atta	achec	i? _] Yes ⊠ No				
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>itt § 45</u>)				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To the	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informogical document. tes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,074 Total number of pages in			Date: $\frac{6}{2}$ $\frac{99}{9}$				
<u></u>									

06/03/1999 HLE111

00000089 09262015

01 FC:581

40 00 pp

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>S</u>	hinji NAKAMIYA	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>H</u>	iroshi YABE	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>T</u>	adao KADOWAKI	(7)				
		(4) <u>Y</u>	oshiki MAKIUCHI	(8)				
			onsideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) S	EIKO EPSON CORPORATIO	N				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	`	*		TOVVO IABAN			
		(hereinaft the entire invention divisional reissues a	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11) _C	Scillation Circuit and Electro	nic Circuit, and Semic	onductor Device, Timepiec	e, and		
	such as Title, Case	_ <u>F</u>	lectronic Device Equipped w	ith the Same		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	(Attorney Docket No. JAO 40335A					
		for which	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
(12)	Insert Date of		ate herewith or					
	Signing of Application	(12) or				 		
• /	Alternative Identification for	(13) U.	S. application Serial Number	09/262,015				
	filed applications	filed	March 4, 1999					
claims or reexami resultin entire in assignm	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to the test herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel	es to execute onal Conven es to perform ited States parizes and record the said Ass that he has not is heirs, succepy grants the	evidence and going forward vall papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industriall affirmative acts which mattent to the Assignee. Juests the Commissioner of Paignee, as Assignee of the entito executed, and will not executed, and legal reprefirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I in order to comply with the resulting and to the entity of t	perform any act which all Property or similar a y be necessary to obtain atents to issue any and tre interest, and covena ute, any agreements in escentatives.	agreements. In, maintain or confirm by a all Letters Patents of the Units that he has full right to conflict herewith, and agree ton this assignment any further than the conflict of the conflict assignment any further than the conflict of the conflict o	reissue or inited States convey the ees that this		
recorda	tion of this document.							
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the u	ndersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigne	d name(s).			
Date	April 23,	1999	_ Inventor Signature _	Shinji	nahamiya	(SEAL)		
Date	May 6	1999	Inventor Signature _		yabe	(SEAL)		
Date	April 26,	1999	_ Inventor Signature _	Tadao	Kadowaki	(SEAL)		
Date	April 26,	1999	Inventor Signature _	Yoshiki	Makiuchi	(SEAL)		
Date	·		Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)		
Date								
Date						-		
If neithe			gned before: (a) a Notary Pub t two witnesses who also sign	lic if within the U.S.A				
Date			Witness					
Date			Witness					

PATENT REEL: 010023 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 06/02/1999